COL99TAX

TYPE OF RECORD: PERMANENT

CATEGORY OF RECORD: CONTRACT

NAME OF AGENCY OR CONTRACTOR: STATE OF COLORADO, TAX AUDITING AND

COMPLIANCE DIVISION

STREET ADDRESS/PARCEL NAME/SUBDIVISION/PROJECT: EXCHANGE OF SALES AND USE

TAX CONCERNING LICENSED VENDORS DATED JULY 7, 1999

CITY DEPARTMENT: ADM

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

YEAR:

1999

EXPIRATION DATE:

NONE

DESTRUCTION DATE:

NONE

Origina 1

STATE OF COLORADO

TAX AUDITING AND COMPLIANCE DIVISION

Department of Revenue Field Audit Section 400 S. Colo. Blvd. Suite 400 Glendale, Colorado 80246-1237



January 18, 2000

Enclosed is your copy of the signed "Agreement on Exchange of Sales and Use Tax."

Thank you all for your assistance in getting this updating project completed.

Joyce Chevarria

Audit Group Manager

yer Chevarra

AGREEMENT ON EXCHANGE OF SALES AND USE TAX

Pursuant to the provisions of 29-2-106(6), C.R.S. 1973, as amended, which allows the Executive Director of the Department of Revenue, in his discretion, to exchange information with the proper official of any home rule city concerning licensed vendors within the jurisdiction of the home rule city, and for the purpose of obtaining such confidential data, the City of Grand
Junction
(Municipality) by its proper official, promises and agrees to safeguard all confidential information received from the Department of Revenue as follows:

- (1) To continually maintain a secure place in which such information will be stored.
- (2) To keep adequate records of what confidential information is received and the disposition thereof.
- (3) No information obtained pursuant to this Agreement shall be disclosed to any person not authorized to receive such information by the laws of the undersigned municipality.
- (4) To restrict access to such information to persons whose duties and responsibilities require such access.
- (5) The information obtained pursuant to this Agreement shall be used only for the purpose of administration, and enforcement of the sales and/or use tax laws of the undersigned municipality.
- (6) To allow the Department of Revenue to review the adequacy of the safeguard measures established hereunder.

It is understood and agreed that if any of these safeguard provisions are violated, the Department may refuse to furnish any additional information concerning status of vendors' accounts.

•	The undersign	ed official	hereby	affirms	that he o	r she i	s the proper	official	charged	with the
adminis	tration of the	sales and u	ise tax	laws of	the muni	cipalit	ty.			

Dated this _7th _ day of _July	(month) _	1999	_(year).
City of Grand Junction			
Municipality			
By Coneld M. Tassi			
Ronald M. Lappi			
Director of Administrative Services			
Title			

Approved:

Executive Director
Department of Revenue

Exec. Dir

Title